City of Probvidence

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND} PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

No. 311
Approved July 12, 2017

RESOLVED, That the Members of the Providence City Council
hereby Authorize Approval of the following Contract Renewal Award by the
Board of Contract and Supply, in accordance with Section 21-26 of the Code of

Ordinances.

:_ Blue Cross Blue Shield of Rhode Island $870,000.00
i (Human Resources)

IN CITY COUNCIL

JuL 06 2017 | HERERY APPRGV

/J ﬂ/vl; /@ E\/{{Z QM{?’, 9,! !,—,7




MATTHEW M. CLARKIN, JR.

INTERNAL AUDITOR
25 DORRANGE STREET, ROOM #307
PROVIDENCE, R1 02903
Phons: (401} 421-7740 EXT. 577
Fac (401) 3811058
melarkin@providenceri.com

City of Provivence, Bhobe Jsland
®ffire of the Internal Guditor

May 1, 2017

Ms. Lor1 Hagen

City Clerk’s Office
City of Providence
25 Dorrance Street
Providence, RI 02903

Dear Lori:

I am writing to request that the following requested contract award be submitted to the City Council
and the Finance Committee for approval.

= Employee & Retiree Benefits: Approval to extend the Contract with Blue Cross Blue
Shield of Rhode Island, approved on November 14, 2014, for Administrative Services Only
(ASO) to administer the City's self-insured Medical Plan, a one year extension through June
30, 2018, in a total amount not to exceed $3,210,536.00 which represents a 0% increase or
rate pass to the current contract rate of $34.58 (PEPM).

=  Employee & Retiree Benefits: Approval for renewal of contract with Blue Cross Blue
Shield of RI (BCBSRI), for one term for one (1) year beginning July 1, 2017 through June
30, 2018, Mercer has negotiated with Blue Cross Blue Shield of Rhode Island for stop loss
rates for the City and Work Related Injury Policies, for an annual savings of $52,000.00 in
FY 2018, in a total amount not to exceed $870,000.00 (§$790,000.00 City; $80,000.00 WRI).
(891-891-53500/891-892-53500).

Matthew M. Clarkm, jrd

Internal Auditor




April 25, 2017

The Honorable Mayor Jorge Elorza
Chairman, Board of Confract and Supply
City Hall

Providence, RI 02903

Dear Mayor Elorza:

CITY OF PROVIDENCE

Jorge Q. Efprza, Meyor

Mercer, as outlined in their contract with the City of Providence, has responsibility of Stop Loss insurance coverage placement
services. Mercer’s stop loss responsibilities are outlined in Section 2 of the Health and Benefits Statement of Work (SOW).
Mercer, using industry best practices, has negotiated with Blue Cross Blue Shield of RT (BCBSRI) the proposed stop loss rates

for the City and Work Related Injury policies.

We are respectfully requesting authorization to renew the stop loss contract with Blue Cross Blue Shield of RI (FECBSRI) for
the term of one (1) year beginning July 1, 2017 through June 30, 20138.

The reasons for this request are as follows:

- Moaercer, on behalf of the City, has negotiated a 4.2% decrease for the Fiscal year 2018 for both the City of Providence

population and the WRI (work-related injury) group combined

Over the past 2 renewal cycles (for FY16 and FY17) the City’s average trend is -3.2% (-6.4% for FY'16 and 0% for
FY17). The industry trend is 16%-32% over 2 years

The status quo Industry Stop Loss level for both groups (City of Providence population and WRI group) is above the
median benchmark for a similar sized group however, Mercer generally recommends that clients take on as much risk
as they think is feasible for their organization based on financial goals

As BCBSRI is also the plan administrator, reimbursement when necessary, will impact the City’s budget in a more
tinely process than if the City was to partner with an outside vendor

Offering BCBSRI as both the administrator and Stop Loss vendor will also ensure that the coverage provided through
the Stop Loss plan will be based on the medical plans offered by the City — this significantly limits any gaps in
coverage

Approval of this one year extension would result in an annual savings of $52,000 in FY'18.

Account: 891-891-53500 (actives)
891-892-33500 (ret

Amount: $870,000.00 ($790,000 City, $80,000 WRD)
Respectfully Submitted,
. g coon A f s &7/ / /f- %
A et e d A1 L F 1 i a0 e dd Financial Approval fo\./ [Derceven
gt llllmgate =Ll
' Director of Fmance

Margaret M. Wingate

Manager of Employee and Retiree Benefits

Providence City Hall | 25 Dorrance Street, Rocom 401, Providence, Rhode
401 421 7740 ph | 401 273 9510 fax
www.providenceri.com

HUMAN RESOURCES

// /}//JQW

and 02903




PE/ZT M00SS ‘1M ‘FT/TT ‘Uoljjiul TS aniasy
IYAR Pue aapoe - udissp uejd sso| doys adioy U 03 adueys oy

winiwaad pedu) [{IM JULJ0IUD Ul SIYIYS JUSWINIGR Ul PAULING JUSLU||0JUS swnsse swnwaad [enuuy

1910\

%e'r- YN juaun) sa adueyd v

E€68'/ES- vN juauny 'sa adueyd §

8£0°028% TL6°£06S wniwald [enuuy ssoin

%6y %0°5- N ¥N N ‘sh d3uBYD %

6SLES 759 TVS- YN vN juaun) 'sa adueyd §

95€'08% TeL'68LS L6S'9LS LETERS ynpoug Jad wnjwaid |enuuy

TLTS BY'69 £9'T8 86'6S Wd3d wnjwaig

9T6E Zr69 916€ 2v69 (£T0Z/5) WawyjoIug Juasn)

THM suejd papund J1as M sue|d papuny jjas

RIAd LI

- 1Y sa04

|emauny pasodold ssoj dolg aousplac.d 8T Ad




Blue Cross
Biue Shield

of Rhode isiand

Blue Cross & Blue Shield of Rhode Island
CITY OF PROVIDENCE
lllustrative Stop-Loss Proposal
Effective Date: July 1, 2017 - lune 30, 2018 {"Rate Year")

This non-binding Hllustrative Stop-Loss Proposal {"Proposal”} sets forth the financial terms and conditions under which Biue Cress & Blue Shield of Rhode Island
("BCBSR!") proposes 1o provide Stop-Loss insurance coverage for CITY OF PROVIDENCE ("INSURED"). This illustrative Stop-loss Propesal Is contingent upon
recelpt and review of experience and large claims through 04/30/2017.

Current Stop-Loss:
Benefit Accumulation Period: Incurred and Paid  12/24
Specific Deductible: 51,000,000
X Specific Stop-Loss Maximum: Unlimited
Specific Stop-Loss Present Rate: %9.98
Proposal
#1
Months
Benefit Accumulation Period: Losses Incurred il
and Paid 24
Specific Stop-Loss Proposal
{per Enralled Member par Benefit Accurnulation Period) #1
Specific Deductible 51,006,000
Specific Stop-Loss Maximum Unlimited
Monthly Per Employee Charges Propesal
* Rates are net of broker commission. #1
Specific Rate $9.48
Rate Adjusiment -5.0%
Coverages:

1.  Subject fothe terms and conditions set forth herein, BCBSRI shall reimburse INSURED for such Losses that INSURED
is legally obligated to pay under the applicable Benefit Bocuments. For the purposes of this Proposal, "Benefit Document”
means those contractual agreement(s) under which INSURED provides coverage of health services to enrclied members, a
copy of which is attached to the Administrative Services Contract Agreement. BCBSRI shall not be lizble to INSURED for any
Losses afterthe Benefit Accurnulation Perfed.

Contingencies:
1. all financial terms are based on current benefits. Any deviation from this benefit package may affect the finandal terms.,

2. This proposal is contingent upon INSURED engaging BCBSRI to administer health benefits through a Administrative Service
Contract Agreement.

3. This proposal is based on enroliment of 5,958 Empioyees. Any significant change in the assumed number of Employees
{+ /- 10%), individual family mix, or enroliment shifts among benefit options between the Release Date and Effective Date
may result in adjustments tothe proposal.

Version 4 5 06 1




Pramium Payment:

1. Premiums shaif be payable by INSURED to BCBSRI by the first day of the month for which Stop-Lass coverage shall
be provided under the Agresment. Premiums paid by INSURED o 3CBSRI shall he adjusted refroactively based on
enrallment. Any premiurm payments not received by BCBSRI as required shall be subject to 3 [ate payment charge atan
anmal rate of twelve percent (12%} for each day after the due date until payment is received by BCBSRL In addition to a
late payment charge, INSURED shall pay all costs of collection incurred by BCBSR! In recovering unpaid amounts
including reasonable attorneys’ fees. Any late payment charge will be billed by BCBSRI to the INSURED and is due
and payable upon receipt of the billing. BCBSRI reserves the right to use any amount payable from BCBSRI to
INSURED to offset past due amounts. INSURED shall have a thirty-one {31) day grace period from the premium due
date set forth asbove before the Agreement may be terminated for non-payment.

2. BCBSRI may adjust premium rates in the case of: (i} any changes to terms of the Agreement; {ii) addition or deletion of a
subsidiary or affliated compenies of INSURED, with BCBSR] approval; (iii) annual renewal of the Agreement; (iv) 2
ten percent {10%) growth or reduction in the size of INSURED's workforce; or (v) changes to Benefit Docurnents,
including but not limited to changes to covered health services or the scope of health services available to eligible
members.

2 Release Date
02/15/2017

Version 4 5 06 2




Blue Cross

Blue Shield
of Rhede Island

Blue Cross & Blue Shield of Rhode Island
CITY OF PROVIDENCE
Work Related Injury Stop-Loss Proposal
Effective Date: July 1, 2017 - June 30, 2018 ("Rate Year")

This non-binding illustrative Work Related Injury Stop-Loss Proposal {"Proposai”) sets forth the financial terms and conditions under which Blue
Cross & Blue Shield of Rhode Island ("BCBSRI") proposes o pravide Work Related Injury Stop-Loss insurance coverage for CITY OF PROVIDENCE
("INSURED®). This illustrative Stop-Loss Proposal is contingent upon receipt and review of experience and large claims through 04/30/2017.

Current Work Related Injury Stop-Loss:
Benefit Accumulation Period: Incurred and Paid  12/24
Specific Deductible: $500,000
Specific Stop-Loss Maximum: $4,500,000
Specific Stop-Loss Present Rate: $1.63
Proposal
#1
Months
Beneflt Accumulation Period: Losses Incurred 12
and Paid 24
Specific Stop-Eoss Proposal
{per Enrolled Employee per Benefit Accumulation Period) #1
Specific Deductible $500,000
Specific Stop-Loss Maximum 54,500,000
Monthly Per Employee Charges Proposal
* Rates are net of broker commission, #1
Specific Ratef $1.71
Rate Adjustment 5.0%
Coverapes:

1. Subject to the terms and conditions set forth hereln, BCBSRI shall reimburse INSURED for such Losses that INSURED is [egally
obligated to pay under the applicable Work Related Injury Agreement. BCBSRL shall not be liable to INSURED for any Losses after the
Benefit Accumulation Period.

Contingencies:
1. Allfinancial tarms are based on current benefits, Any deviaticn from this benefit package may affect the financial terms.

Version 416 14 Page 1




DATE:

TO:

SUBJECT:

Rhode Island

Department of City Clerk

CONSIDERED BY:

DISPOSITION:

ce: Pur.Dir._ﬂc_

Confr.
- H. Resources
File

VOTED:

MEMORANDUM

June 27, 2016

Purchasing Director

APPROVAL TQO RENEW A CONTRACT FOR ONE (1)
YEAR, WITH BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF R1
{BCBSRI} FOR STOP LOSS INSURANCE COVERAGE,
BEGINNING JULY 1, 2016 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2018 —
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES

Board of Contract and Supply

that the Purchasing Director hereby anthorizes approval to
renew a contract for one (1) year, with Blue Cross Blue Shield
of RI (BCBSRYI), for Stop Loss Insurance Coverage, beginning
Tuly 1, 2016 through June 30, 2018, as recommended by
Mercer, in a total amount not to exceed Nine Hundred Twenty
Two Thousand ($922,000.00) Dollars ( Eight Hundred Forty
Five Thousand ($845,000.00) Dollars-City; Seventy Seven
Thousand ($77,000.00) Dollars Work-Related Injury), all in
accordance with the request of Margaret Wingate, Manager, in
communication dated June 17, 2016,

Lo,

City Clerk




CITY OF PROVIDENCE

Jarge O, Efnay, Msyor
June 17, 2016

The Honerable Mayor Jorge Elorza
Chairman, Board of Contract and Supply
City Hall

Providence, R 02903

ear Mayor Elorza:

Mercer, as cutlined in their contract with the City of Providence, has responsibility of Stop Loss insurance coverage
placement services. Mercer’s stop loss responsibilities are outlined in Section 2 of the Health and Benefits Statement of
Work (SOW). Mercef, using industry best practices, has negotiated with Blue Cross Blue Shield of RI {BCBSRI) the proposed
stop loss rates for the City and Work Related Injury policies.

We are respectfully requesting authorization to renew the stop loss contract with Blue Cross Blue Shield of Rl {BCBSRI} for the
term of one (1) years beginning July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2018. {Mercer's analysis of both a one-year and a two-year
extension are sttached}.

The reasons for this request are as follows:

Mercer, on behalf of the City, has negotiated a ) 0% increase or a rate pass for the Fiscal year 2017 for both the City

of Providence population and the WRI {work-related injury) group

- In Fiscal Year 2016, Mercer had successfully negotiated z rate impact of -6.4% compared to the Fiscal Year 2015
premium

- Qver the past 2 renewal cycles (for FY16 and FY17) the City's average trend Is -3.2% (-6.4% for FY16 and 0% for FY17).
The industry trend is 16%-32% over 2 years

- The status guo Industry Stop Loss level for both groups {City of Providence population and WRI group) is above the
median benchmark for a similar sized group however, Mercer generally recommends that clients take on as much
risk as they think is feasible for their organization based on financial goals

- As BCBSRI is also the plan administrator, reimbursement when necessary, will impact the City's budget in a more
timely process than if the City was to partner with an outside vendor _

- Offering BCBSR! as both the administrator and Stop Loss vendor will also ensure that the coverage provided through

the Stop Loss plan will be based on the medical plans offered by the City — this significantly limits any gaps in

coverage
Account: 891-891-53500 (actives)
831-892-53500 {retirees)

Amount: $922,000.00 {$845,000 City, $77,000 WRI)

Respectfully Submitted,

Mol gast ™" e

Director of Finance

y Margaret M. Wingate
1 Manager of Employee and Retiree Benefits _
HUMAN RESQURCES
Providence City Hall | 25 Dorrance Street, Room 401, Providence, Rhode Island 02503
401 4217740 ph | 401 273 9510 fax
www.providenceri.com




This proposal is contingent upon INSURED engaging BCBSR] to administer the self-funded health care coverage, which agreement
rloes not cover work related injuries (Administrative Services Contract).

This proposal is contingent upon INSURED engaging BCBSRI to administer Stop Loss insurance Coverage for the delivery of health
services provided under the Administrative Services Contract Agreement to employee of the INSURED (Medical Stop-Loss Agreement).

This proposal is contingent upon INSURED engaging BCBSRI to administer the self-funded work refated injury coverage with respect
o work related injuries incurred by eligible employees (Work Related Injury Agreement).

This proposal is based on enroflment of 3,529 Employees. Any significant change in the assumed number of Employees (+ /- 10%),
individual/family mix, or enroliment shifts ameong benefit options between the Release Date and Effective Date may result in
adjustments to the proposal.

Prermitsm Payment:

1.

Premiums shall be payable by INSURED to BCBSRI by the first day of the month for which Stop-Loss coverage shall be provided under
ihe Agreement. Premiums paid by INSURED to BCBSRI shall be adjusted retroactively based on enroliment. Any premium paymers
not received by BCBSRI as required shall be subject to = late paymant charge at an annual rate of {welve percent (129) for each day
after the due date uniil payment is received by BCBSRI. In addition to a late payment charge, INSURED shall pay all costs of
collection incurred by BCBSRI in recovering unpaid amounts including reasonable attorneys’ fees. Any late payment charge will be
billed by BCBSRI to the INSURED and is due and payable upon receipt of the billing. BCBSRI reserves the right to use any amount
payahle from BCBSRI to INSURED to offset past due amounts. INSURED shall have a thirty-one (31) day grace period from the
premium due date set forth above hefore the Agreement may be terminated for non-payment.

BCBSRI may adjust premium rates in the case of: (i) any changes to terms of the Agreement; (ii} addition or deletion of 2 subsidiary

or affiliated companies of INSURED, with BCBSRI approvaj; (iii) annual renewal of the Agreement; (iv) a ten percent (10%) variance
between the number of Enroiled Employees on any Premium due date and the number of Enrolied Employees on the Effective Date; or
{v} changes to Benefit Documents, including but not limited to changes to covered health services or the scope of heaith services
available to eligible membars.

Release Date
02/15/2017

Versicn 4 16 14 Page 2




CITY OF PROVIDENCE

Jorge Q, Elarze, Rayor

June 21, 2017

Councilman John Igliozzi
Chairmar, Committee on Finance
Providence City Hall

25 Dorrance Street

Providence, RI 02903

Dear Chairman lgliozzi:

In consideration of authorizing and approval to renew the current Stop Loss Insurance contract award for a term of one {1}
year beginning July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018, by the Board of Contract and Supply, please find the following items:

a. Letter to the Board of Contract & Supply Letter dated April 25, 2017 requesting approval to renew the current Stop
Loss Contracts with Blue Cross Blue Shield of Rhode Island for a term of one year beginning July 1, 2017 through June
30, 2018

b. Stop Loss proposal confirmation of terms provided by Mercer Health & Benefits LLC, documenting a 4.2% overall
decrease for FY18

¢. 1Hustrative Stop-Loss Proposal Rate Sheet from BCBSRI effective July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018

Work Related Injury Stop-Loss Proposal Rate Sheet from BCBSRI effective July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018

Current Stop-Loss Amendment between the City of Providence and BCBSRI {effective July 1, 2016 through June 30,

2017)

f. Current Work Related Injury Stop-Loss Amendment between the City of Providence and BCBSRI (effective July 1,
2016 through June 30, 2017)

o o

Respectfully Submitted,
i

‘ Wonsg akdt 1 Wrng b

Margaret M. Wingate
Manager of Employee and Retiree Benefits

HUMAN RESOURCES
Providence City Hall | 25 Dorrance Street, Room 401, Providence, Rhode Island 02903
401 4217740 ph | 401273 9510 fax
www.providenceri.com




CITY OF PRCVIDENCE

Jorge C, Eforza, Mayor

April 25, 2017

The Honorable Mayor Jorge Elorza
Chairman, Board of Contract and Supply
City Hall

Providence, RI 02903

Dear Mayor Elorza:

Mercer, as outlined in their contract with the City of Providence, has responsibility of Stop Loss insurance coverage placement
services. Mercer’s stop loss responsibilities are outlined in Section 2 of the Health and Benefits Statement of Work (SOW).
Mercer, using industry best practices, has negotiated with Blue Cross Blue Shield of RT (BCBSRI) the proposed stop loss rates
for the City and Work Related Injury policies.

‘We are respectfully requesting authorization to renew the stop loss confract with Blue Cross Blue Shield of RI (BCBSRI) for
the term of one (1) year beginning July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018.

The reasons for this request are as follows:

- Mercer, on behalf of the City, has negotiated a 4.2% decrease for the Fiscal year 2018 for both the City of Providence
population and the WRI (work-related injury) group combined

- Over the past 2 renewal cycles (for FY16 and FY17) the City’s average trend is -3.2% (~6.4% for Y16 and 0% for
FY17). The industry trend is 16%-32% over 2 years

- The status quo Industry Stop Loss level for both groups (City of Providence population and WRI group) is above the
median benchmark for a similar sized group however, Mercer generally recommends that clients take on as much risk
as they think is feasible for their organization based on financial goals

- AsBCBSRI is also the plan administrator, reimbursement when necessary, will impact the City’s budget in a more
timely process than if the City was to partner with an outside vendor

- Offering BCBSRI as both the administrator and Stop Loss vendor will also ensure that the coverage provided through
the Stop Loss plan will be based on the medical plans offered by the City —this significantly limits any gaps in
coverage

- Approval of this one year extension would result in an annual savings of $52,000 in FY18.

Account: 891-891-53500 (actives)
891-892-53500 (retirsesy

Amount: $870,000.00 ($760,000 City, $80,000 WRI)
Respectfully Submutted, 4 . _

Margaret M. Wingate :
Manager of Employee and Retiree Benefifs

Financial Approval:ﬁ

Lawrence Mancini
Director of Finance

HUMAN RESQURCES
Providence City Hall | 25 Dorrance Sireef, Room 401, Providence, Rhode Island 02903
401 4217740 ph | 401273 9510 fax
www.providenceri.com




FZ/TT NO0SS ‘THM fbe/2T UolI TS 1Ay
1M pue aanae - udisap uejd ssoj doys 32104 Ul 0} a5ueya oN

whiwaid 3oeduw) [[Im JUSW]|0IUS U] STHYS JUSINDOP UE PBUI[INO JUSW[I0IU3 aWInsse swunjwald [enuuy

310N

%L’y VN WauIn *sA 83uey) ¥,

€68°L¢5- N aliny 'sa aBuey §

gL0'0L8% TL6'2068 WirWIBI [ENULY S504D

%6y %0'S" ¥N VN Wa4n) 'sa 23ueyd %

BSL'ES 259'THS- ¥N YN - jusLny 'shaduei) §

95088 TZL'68LS 165'0L$ vLETERS 1Inpoig Jad winjwald [enuuy

LTS 8P'6S 9IS 86°65 Nd3d whniwald

916 69 916¢ 769 {£T02/€) usWwyoaug uasind
HMN sSueld pepun4 jjes B SUe|d papund jjes

8TAd LTAd

1Y s4924
|emauay pasodold 5507 dolg aouaplAold 8T Ad




Blue Cross
Bilue Shield
of Rhode Island

Blue Cross & Biue Shield of Rhode Island
CITY OF PROVIDENCE
ustrative Stop-Loss Proposal
Effective Date: July 1, 2017 - June 30, 2018 ("Rate Year")

This non-binding illustirative Stop-Loss Proposal ("Proposal”) sets forth the financial terms and conditions under which Blue Cross & Blue Shield of Rhode Island
{"BCBSR!") proposes to provide Stop-Loss insurance coverage for CTY OF PROVIDENCE ("INSURED"). This illustrative Stop-Loss Proposal is contingent upon
receipt and review of experience and farge claims through 04/30/2017.

Current Stop-Loss:
Benefit Accumulation Perlod: Incurred and Paid  12/24
Specific Deductible; 51,000,000
Specific Stop-Loss Maximum: Unlimited
Spacific Stop-Loss Present Rate: 45.098
Proposak
#1L
hMonths
Benefit Accumulation Perfod: Losses Incurred 12
and Paid 24
Specific Stop-Loss Proposal
[per Enrolled Member per Benefit Accumulation Period) i#l
Specific Deduciible 51,000,000
Specific Stop-Lass Maximum Unlimited
Menthly Per Employee Charges Proposal
* Rates are net of broker commissioh. #1
Specific Rate $0.48
Rate Adjustment -5.0%
Coverages:

1. Subject tothe terms and condiiions set forth herein, BCBSRI shall reimburse INSURED for such Losses that INSURED
is legally obligated to pay under the applicable Benefit Documents. For the purposes of this Proposal, "Benefit Document”
means those contractual sgreement{s) under which INSURED provides coverage of health services to enrolied members, a
copy of which is attached 1o the Administrative Services Contract Agreement, BCBSRI shall not be liable to INSURED for any
L osses after the Benefit Accumulation Period,

Contingencies:
1. Alflfinancial terms are based on current benefits. Any deviation from this benefit package may atfect the financial terms.

2. This proposal is contingent upon INSURED engaging BCBSRI te administer health benefits through a Administrative Service
Contract Agreement.

3. This proposal is based on enrcliment of 6,958 Emplayees. Any significant change in the assumed number of Employees
{+/ - 10%), individual/family mix, or enrcllment shifts among benefit options between the Release Date and Effective Date
may result in adjustments to the proposal,

ersicn 4 508 1




Pramium Payment:

i,

Premiums shall be payable by INSURED to BCBSRI by the first day of the month for which Stop-Loss coverage shall

be provided under the Agreement. Premlums paid by INSURED to BCBSRI shalt ke adjusted retroactively based on
enrollment. Any premium payments not received by BCBSRL as required shall be subjectto a late payment charge at an
annual rate of twelve percent {12%) for each day after the due date until payment is received by BCBSRI. In additiontoa
late payment charge, INSURED shall pay ali costs of collection incurred &y 8CBSRI in recovering unpaid amounts
including reasonable attorneys’ fees, Any late payment charge will be billed by BCBSRI to the INSURED and Is due

and payable upen receipt of the hilfing. BCBSRI reserves the right to use any amount payabie from BCBSRI to

INSURED to offset past due amounts. INSURED shall have a thirty-one (31) day grace period from the premium due

date set forth above before the Agreement may be terminated for non-payment.

BCBSRI may adjust premium rates in the case of: (i) any changes to ferms of the Agreement; (ii) addition or deletion of a
subsidiary or affilizted companies of INSURED, with BCBSRI approval; {ifi) annual renewal of the Agreement; (iv) a

ten percent {10%) growth or reduction in the size of INSURED’s workforce; or (v) changes to Benefit Documents,
including but not fimited to changes to covered health services or the scape of heaith services available to eligible
members.

Release Date
02/15/2017

Version 4 5 08 2




Blue Cross
Blue Shield
of Rhode island

Blue Cross & Blue Shield of Rhode Island
CITY OF PROVIDENCE
Work Related Injury Stop-Loss Proposal
Effective Date: July 1, 2017 - June 30, 2018 ("Rate Year")

This non-binding illustrative Work Relatad Injury Stop-Loss Proposal ("Proposal”) sets forth the financial terms and conditions under which Blue
Cross & Blue Shield of Rhode Island ("BCBSRI"} proposes to provide Work Related Injury Stop-Loss insurance coverage for CITY OF PROVIDENCE
("INSURED"). This illustrative Stop-Loss Proposal is contingant upon receipt and review of experience and large clzims through 04/30/2017.

Current Work Related Injury Stop-Loss:
Benefit Accumulation Period: Incurred and Paid  12/24
Specific Deductible: $500,000
Specific Stop-Loss Maximum; $4,500,000
Specific Stop-Loss Prasent Rate: 5163
Proposal
#1
Months
Benefit Accumulation Period: Losses Incurred 12
and Paid 24
Specific Stop-Loss Proposal
iper Enrolled Employee per Benefit Accurnulation Period) #1
Specific Deductible $500,000
Specific Stop-Loss Maximum $4,500,000
fMonthly Per Employee Charges Proposal
* Rates are net of broker commission. #1
Specific Rate s1.71
Rate Adjustment 5.0%
Coverages:

1. Subject to the terms and conditions set forth herein, BCBSRI shall reimburse INSURED for such Losses that INSURED is legzlly
nbligated to pay under the applicable Work Related Injury Agreement. BCBSRI shall not be liable to INSURED for any Losses after the
Ranefit Accumulation Period.

Contingencies:
1. Allfinancial terms are based on current benefits. Any deviation from this benefit package may affect the financial terms.

Version 4 16 14 Page 1




City of Probience

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
—_—

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

No. 337 =
Approved August 3, 2016

RESOLVED, That the Members of the Providence City Council
hereby Authorize Approval to renew the current Stop Loss Insurance Contract
Award for the term of one year beginning Tuly 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017, by
the Board of Contract and Supply, in accordance with Section 21-26 of the Code of

Ordinances.

Blue Cross Blue Shield of RT $922,000.00
(Human Resources)

1IN CITY COUNCIL

| HEREB PR
A 02 20 i’: QQ#

Datstﬁ/f 3 / b




Rhode Island

Department of City Clerk
MEMORANDUM
DATE: June 27, 2016
TO: Purchasing Director
SUBJECT: APPROVAL TO RENEW A CONTRACT FOR ONE (1)

YEAR, WITH BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF R1
(BCBSRI) FOR STOP LOSS INSURANCE COVERAGE,
BEGINNING JULY 1, 2016 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2018 —
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES

CONSIDERED BY: Board of Contract and Supply

DISPOSITION:  VOTED: that the Purchasing Director hereby authorizes approval to
renew a contract for one (1) year, with Blue Cross Biue Shield
of RI (BCBSRI), for Stop Loss Insurance Coverage, beginning
July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2018, as recommended by
Mercer, in a total amount not to exceed Nine Hundred Twenty
Two Thousand ($922,000.00) Dellars ( Eight Hundred Forty
Five Thousand ($845,000.00) Dollars-City; Seventy Seven
Thousand ($77,000.00) Dallars Work-Related Injury), afl in
accordance with the request of Margaret Wingate, Manager, in
communication dated June 17, 2016.

ce: Pur.Dir%

Contr,
- H. Resources
File

Loty

City Clerk




STOP-L1S2 AMENDRIENT
CITY OF PROVIDENCE
BLUE CIOSS & BLUE BHIELD O RHODE ISLAND
ERFECTIVEJULY 1, 2016 through JUNE 30, 2017 ("Rate Yom™)

CETY OF PROVIDENCE {hierein aiter referrod ta sy il “INSURLID®) herely acecpin e Sallowing Presfam nnd Stop-Lasy covernge for the perfod stated
above, INSURED understieds that BCRSRE may adjuit fhese vites In mocordmce with Seetforn 4,4 oF the Stop-Lose Agresmen bolween tie Partes, Thiy
dagument ahntl gorve as an nngndmat fo the sxisting fully executed Stop-Loss Agreement.

The grotpeanih grotps Hsting for (he Stop-Loss Insrtnnea Coverngé provided by BCRSRT uuder this Agreomen| for the pariud stated abiove shaf] lies
00300CF, 0GOOOCPE, AONOKCE4, 00DHICPM, GHIDOFEL, GDAPOPEZ, QUDOOPFA, (4BI0PIZ, GOBOOPR3, COODOPRY, 4000012, DED0OPTS, DOGOOFTY,
£0006P'TS, 0G0NOPTH, 0D000PTY, J0030PW2, 80041175, 06005005, 04005M2Z3, O000ALEL, BN0LCCL, GANCCITY, 0DBOCPAR, BOBICEC,
QGRAPE |, GO00MET2, QDOTMPT?, 0000MPTS, DA0CMPTS, QOOOPEIR, QUROPRCE, O0OOPRAX, POGIPWSM, (OODRCTM, BODIE4 L4, 00BIR422,
ODUIFA23, GUOIFA24, GDDLI2S, DOOIF427, C00CRCIC, 0ODMSD0S, 0BOMCCC), G00MCPCH, 00DMPFCI, UUOPRELE], GBORPWSM, COCFTICM,
DCPT2004, CORTPMIY

Bonefit Acoumulgtton Pevigils
Losses  Inewrred from Juky £, 2016 throngh Jure 30, 2017
and Prid (ram July 1, 20} Hhrongh Juna 30, 7038
1 Speeifle Deduetille $1,000,000 {per Earalled Maitber, por Benofil Acovmulntion Period)
Specific Stop-Logs dnxlmun: Unlimited CY  {por Emralfed Mentber, por Benofil Acsumuistion Petiod}
Sprcific Siop-Loss Covevnpge: [0 &5 In oieceks af e Snéviflo Deduotibie wilk be refmbursed op fo e Specifis Sip -Logs Makimun,

%tnmhly Per Subiecriber Charzes Effective July 2, 2016 thivongh Junz 30, 2017 shal be:

Cost Per Subscriber
Speolfic Stop-Loss $0.98
‘Tolal Monllly Per-Sobsariber Charges £0.9%

Baaopt as expressly led by Ihis Amending, i Agreament shall rematn in Al force akd effdut nd b horgby jo al yespeets ralified, adopiod, and
cottfirined, From sad nfier tlie dals herenf; any refbrescs fo the Agreeniont, whether 1do tlieraly or it 1Y olier ugreement, instrment, or docwent,
shirll vefies 1o the Agreement as antended lupein,

IN WITNESS WHERROF, BCBSRLand INSURED have execuled this Amendmonl,

CIT'Y OF FROVIDENCE Biue Cross & lus Shisld of Rlisds Teland
— .. o
By; B y:~ T 14('_“/).1)\. i (.JL".—'\"\"V] - '\ip
’ . LJ/ \-e/ ' =
Frind Nams: Jorge 0, Eloren Print Name: Mslizes B, Goniifigs
Titie: Mayorof Providenee ‘titke: Bonloe View Presldet & Clisf Custonter Offiuer

Do %’ é#‘ 2 Dae;__June 8, 2017

Approvi 910_ §€umcﬂwu:
AT

Telfrey ﬁnnn, City Safiaiter

Dale BCBSRI Issoed: July 14, 20616

{21 Finsotal Ternis Form {1-67) Page 1 of { 5L Awipet, vy, 3 bE)




EFOP-1.OSS WORK RELATED INJURY AMENDMENT
CITY OF PROVIDENCE
BLUE CROSE & DLUG SHIBLY OF RHODE ISLAND
BIFECTIVE JULY [, 201G Ikvaugh JUNE 30, 2617

CITY OF PROVIDENCE herely morepic i felloving Pecaium eid Slop-Loss coversge for the pariod sieted bolew. CITY OF PROVIDENCE widorsas thes
BEHSRI may adjus) liese vples il eocnrctoncs wilh Sechim 4.4 of'tha Slop T8 Work Related Iijury Agiecimont befipet [ho Pastits. Thi= dacoment alelf sorve vy on
ameadiment tu the sxlalng fitly oxesuted Sloplast Work Relaled Todnry Aprecmont.

The growps - sub groups Bsting for Bop-Loss Work Related Tniry inteder this Aprecment for [z posiod siuled nbovs shall b

D0490CT 10001, COODRCP2-0001, QADDCH.03DY, AMIGICPM-0001, QOOBDFFT-LHI0), SIOBIEE-0801, JO000PT-00T, UDTOPRZ-0001, DOOODPR-GADY,
BUOBDPTA-DHY] , OTGATS-O00L, Q0SSME2-0001, uounm:-mm,naoccm.am,nnuocirv-unua,nnnacmn-mw, d0OECPCT -G8, GOMMERI-000),
LOJOPPIT-00DL, GTAODFCL0401, (ORDRRAX.CH0}, IOIPWEM 001, QUEDRCEM.BODI, 000 IFil 140001, 0001 (427701003, BEOTFEM-003], DOOBERS0S-ba01,
00001505000, BHICPE] C-I00T, DOBMUIZS-041, DINMCECI000, DICMEPEL 00 + UODMBPGL0T, N0MVSIGL-H001, GOGRPWSH-0001,5002,
BOCTCI CM-0001, 00FFI00-B04/0042, DIUCPMRROH

M

Lozses  Inctmred fom iy 1, 2016 Ihcaugh Juno 39, 2647
and Patd Srom July 1, 2006 thrauglt Fillla 30, 2018
‘Mﬂ&ﬁlm:bm
Spreific Delucibie $500,000

{per Furotled Menber, per Benshit Accunulalion Period)
Bpeciic Stop-Loss Muximnn 85,000,060 (per Erolicd Mernber, per Benefit Accuunlation Ferind)
Spechle Stop-Losy Coveinge: 100% of Vosses T eoloeps ufilla Speeiflo Deduciblo wil &z relirbursed up la Lhm SnacHic StopLoss Muxdirum,

Manthly PerSubseiher Charges Elfecliva July 1, 2016 Merough Juno 30, 2027 2l b
Cosl Por Subscyibor

Specthlo Stop-Tozs FiR]
Tola! Mesthly Ber-Subawlbor Clinpges £1,64
Byea i aRprobely ded Ly thiz Ammidmont, e & shall renaius in Il foves and effect end s hezeliy in 71l ruep ralifled, sdopted, and eonfimued,
* Fram znd sfter s dite Leceof, any roferenpeta e Aprcemel, Whether st liereln oriiz g sllier ogreement, Emirement, ar deonaen, shall rofer tn the Ayresmisn
a5 emeoded Lierein.

BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF RIGDR IRLANTY

Helioon o C:L;.r\a~,-‘,\,}.;,
l <

SR

o

Erint Narme: Meljon B, Cumindiigs

Tille: Suniar Vies Drexfdent & Chiel Cistimer Qfficer
o _June 6, 2017

2efibey Dmta, Chty Biftltor

Dhrte BCBSRITesyoed: July 34, 2016

TER Finonein) ‘Terng Fanm (1-07) Poge 1 of | (WRT 8L Auloext. smend, 3 08)




