City of Providence

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

No. 310
Approved July 12, 2107

RESOLVED, That the Members of the Providence City Council
hereby Authorize Approval of the following Contract Extension Award by the
Board of Contract and Supply, in accordance with Section 21-26 of the Code of

Ordinances.

Blue Cross Blue Shield of Rhode Island $3,210,536.00
(Human Resources)

IN CITY COUNMNCIL
| HEREBY. APPROVE

i R 2017 Q




MATTHEW M. CLARKIN, JR.

INTERNAL AUDITOR
25 DORRANGE STREET, ROOM #307
FROVIDENCE, Ri 02903
Phona: (401) 421-7740 EXT. 577
Fax: (401) 35%-1056
mciarkin@ providenceri.com

City of Providvence, Ryobe sland
@ffice of the Internal ubditor

May 1, 2017

Ms. Lori Hagen

City Clerk’s Office
City of Providence
25 Dorrance Street
Providence, R1 02903

Dear Lori:

[ am writing to request that the following requested contract award be submitted to the City Council
and the Finance Committee for approval.

= FEmplovee & Retiree Benefits: Approval to extend the Contract with Blue Cross Blue
Shield of Rhode Island, approved on November 14, 2014, for Administrative Services Only
{ASO) to administer the City's self-insured Medical Plan, a one year extension through June
30, 2018, in a total amount not to exceed $3,210,536.00 which represents a 0% increase or
rate pass to the current contract rate of $34.58 (PEPM).

» Employee & Retiree Benefits: Approval for renewal of contract with Blue Cross Blue
Shield of RT (BCBSRI), for one term for one (1) year beginning July 1, 2017 through June
30, 2018, Mercer has negotiated with Blue Cross Blue Shield of Rhode Island for stop loss
rates for the City and Work Related Injury Policies, for an annual savings of $52,000.00 in
FY 2018, in a total amount not to exceed $870,000.00 ($790,000.00 City; $80,000.00 WRI).
(891-891-53500/891-892-53500).

Matthew M. Clarkin, Jif
Internal Auditor




CITY OF PROVIDENCE

Jorge O, Elorza, Mayar

April 25, 2017

The Honorable Mayor Jorge Elorza
Chairman, Board of Contract and Supply
City Hall

Providence, RI 02903

Dear Mayor Elorza:

The Department of Human Resources, Benefits Division hereby respectfully requests permission
to extend the November 17, 2014 award of Administrative Services Only (ASQ) to administer
the City’s self-insured Medical Plan to:

Blue Cross Blue Shield of Rhode Island
500 Exchange Street
Providence, R1 02903

The current contract is in effect through June 30, 2017 and we are requesting a one year
extension through June 30, 2018. We are requesting the extension of this coniract be awarded in
a total amount not to exceed $3,210,536 which represents a 0% increase or rate pass to the
current contract rate of $34.58 (PEPM).

Account: 101-800-51602

- Amount: $3.210.536

Financial Approval:04

A /O///‘/Z&f fee—"
Tawrence J/Mancini
Director inance

Respectfully Submitted,

T L ——

Margaret M. Wingate
Manager of Employee & Retiree Benefits

- & %ﬁf@ﬁ%
5%/:/”\/ (ﬂ t

HUMAN RESOURCES

Providence City Hall | 25 Dorrance Street, Room 401, Providence, Rhode Island 92903
401 421 7740 ph ] 401 273 9510 fax
www.providenceri.com



winjwazd edwl |jIm JUWH[0IUS Ul SIJIYS ‘JUSLNIoP Ul PauliNo JUSW|oIUD awmnsse swniweasd [enuuy

190N
%0'0 YN BN 'sA 2dueyd %
05 vn waun) 'sa adueyd §
9€5'0TT'ES 9ES0TZES 1Npoid Jad wnjwald jencuy
v5'8€% vS'RES INd3d wniwasg
b69 zv69 (£107/£) Waw|joaua wainy
Sue|d papung j|as SUeld papuny jjas

8TAd LTAd

14 S804

|[emauay pesodold QSY 23UapIn0.d 8T Ad




Blue Cross
Biue Shield
of Rhode island

Medical Administrative Service Contract Proposal Sheet
Effective July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018

This Medical Administrative Service Contract Proposal Sheet (“Proposal”) shall serve as the basis for a more detailed
Medical Administrative Service Contract ("Agreement”) that will be entered into by the Parties.

PARTIES:
1. City of Providence {“GROUP"}
2. Blue Cross & Blue Shield of Rhode istand {"BCBSRI”)

MONTHLY PER-EMPLOYEE CHARGES:
The Monthly Per-Employee Charges for each Rating Period is as follows:

ftems July 1, 2017
through
June 30, 2018
Administrative Fee Base Price™™ - Per- ¢38.54
Employee Per Menth
Total Monthly Per-Employee Charges 538.54

“The Administrative Fee Base Price presumes that GROUP carves out Rx and Group utilizes BCBSRI as its Stop Loss Cartier.
in the event GROUP chooses a Third Party Stop-Loss Carrier, GROUP understands and agrees the Administrative Fee Base
Price shall increase by $1.00 per employee per month, which increase shall be effective as of the effective date of a Stop-
Loss agreement with a Third Party Stop-Loss Carrier.

“The Administrative Fee Base Price presumes that GROUP pays claims billing via ACH debit. In the event GROUP chooses to
pay Claims billing by bank wire transfer, GROUP understands and agrees the Administrative Fee Base Price shall increase by
$1.50 per employee per month, which increase shall be effective on the first of the month following the first bank wire
transfer payment and shall be applied to each month in which bank wire transfer is in effect through June 30, 2018.

*The Administrative Fee Base Price presumes that GROUP utilizes a Third Party Dental Carrier. In the event GROUP chooses
RCBSRI as its Dental Carrier, GROUP understands and agrees that the Administrative Fee Base Price shall decrease by $1.00
per employee per month, which decrease shall be effective as of the effective date of a Dental agreement with BCBSRI.

Administrative Fee Base Price alsg includes:
555,000 Annual Claim Audii Allowance
520,000 Annual Wellness Allowance to be used at GROUP’s discretion

LQUIDATED DAMAGES

in the event that during the term of the agreement, the agreement is terminated by GROUP cther than for cause, then
GROUP shall pay to BCBSRI an amount calculated by multiplying the average number of enrolled employees during the final
three (3) months before the term times the then-current Monthly Per-Employee Administrative Fee times three {3) months.

BCBSR! Underwriting Department
Issued on: March 21, 2017
Revised on: Aprit 25, 2017

This is for illustrative purposes only. This is not a legally binding document.




EFFECTIVE WITHOUT THE MAYOR'S SIGNATURE

QI@ of Probidence

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE FLANTATIONS
__,.,._.,_’—_

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCEL

No. g5
EFFECTIVE November 17, 2014
RESOLVED, That the Members of the Providence City Council

hereby Authorize Approval of the following Three-Year Contract Extension by the
Board of Contract and Supply, in accordance with Section 21-26 of the Code of

Ordinances.

Blue Cross Blue Shield of Rhode Tsland

(Human Resources) '
Enostivy wilhiout the
IN CITY COUNCIL Miayor's Sgnature

NOV 6 20 iﬁm H;é;’;gv—

ity Ct
ﬂaf"T ING

READ AND PASSED

PP

iy, SLERK
RS

AT




MATTHEW M. CLARKIN, JR.
INTERNAL AUDITOR
25 DORRANCE STREET, ROOM #307
PRCVIDENCE, Al 02803
Phone: (401} 421-7740 EXT. 577
Fax (4071) 551-1065
melardn@providencericom

City of Probivence, Rbove Islanh
OBffice of the Internal ubitor

October 2, 2014

Ms. Lori Hagen

City Clerk

City of Providence
25 Dorrance Street
Providence, RT 02903

Dear Ms. Hagen:

In accordance with Seciion 21-26 of the City’s Cods of Ordinances, I am writing to request that the
following requested contract awards be submitted to the City Council and the Ways & Means
Committee.

*  Human Resources — Approval of a three-year extension fo the coniract with Delta Dental of
Rhede Istand for employee dental insurance.

*  Human Resources — Approval of three-yeart extension 1o the cantract with Blus Cross Blue
Shield of Rhode Island for the administration of the city’s health insurance program.

*  Human Resources — Approval of -an amendment fo the contract with Mercer Health &

Benefits, LLC , the city’s omrrent bealth end benefits consulting firm, from a one-year . '

agreement to a three-year agreement af an annual cost of $330,000,

If you have any questions or concerns regarding any of these items, please contact me. Thank you
for your consideration with this matter.

Sincerely,

i

Matthew M. Clarkin, Jr.
Infernal Auditor

Ce:  Alan Sepe, Ditector of Operations
Francisco Ramirez, Director of Purchasing
Yvonne Graf — Chief of Staff— City Council
Jim Lombardi, City Treasurer




M .
CITY OF PRCOVIDENCE
Angel Tavaras, Mayor

October 1,2014

The Honorable Angel Taveras
Chairmman, Board of Contract and Supply

City Fall

Providence, Rl 02953

Dear Mayor Taveras:

The City is currently in the Sual year of {3) three year agraement with Blue Cross Blue Shield of KI (BCBSRI). The
current contract Is set to expire June 30, 2015,

We are respectively requesting permission enter into renewal of the BCBSRI contract for an additional three years. We
submitthe fellowing reasons t support owr request:

There js a great administrative cost involved in changing medical adminisirators

The claims disconntavailable from BCBS Is equal to or better than that from United Healthcare

The City is tocking to create a multi-year partnership with BUBSRI, working together on long-term strateg:c
inftatives {such as Patient Centered Medical Homes and High Deductble Consurner Driven Plans) tu orderto
achieve further savings to the COP

BCBSRI has partnered with the COP In streamlining the complicated processes of the shift of all eligible
retiress to Madicare and the Coordination of Benefits process; moving rriers would cause distuption inan
glready vulnerable population

In addition, BCBSR.I has mates cumpehtwe financial offer:

Sio

i ive Se
The proposad ASO rates for FY5, FY16, and FY17 are $36.68, $37.60, and $38.54 respectively [This -
translates into a 0% increase in FY15 and 2 2.5% increase In FY16 and FY17).
The proposad admin fees are all below Mercer's book of business benchmark for A50 fees (The average ASC -
fee across all venders in 2013 was $39.36, while the average ASO fee for BCBS was $42.52) .

18,1% Increase to non WRI (down from 224%)
Mercer utilized Stop Loss Center of Excellence to negotiate with BUBSRI
WRI Stop Loss: 17.8% increase (down from 20.0%)

Plan 65

Experience rated product
Final Increase +£5% (down from 5.8%)

By atcepting the multi-year agreement, BCBSRI would also fund $55,000 towards a claims andit to be conducted during
both FY15 and FY17, In addition, BCBSRI would zlso fund $29,000 in each vear of the multi-year agreemert towards
wellness offerings, This would include both a Wellness Account Representative and an oniine Weliness Portal.

I

ectfully suhmitted, Account Cede: 891-50 B-ng.ﬂ

(HQWLGQP U @M Financial Approval: ‘ . /"% ﬁwa;m'

Margaret Wingate Lawrence I
Manager of Employee Benefits Acting Director of Administration/
Director of Finance
HUMAN RESCURCES | WORKERS' COMPENSATION
providence City Hall | 25 Dorrance Street, Room 108, Providence, Rhode Island 02303

401 421 7740 ph | 401272 0B687 fax
www,previdehnceri.com




*E puB T sioaj Buiinp pajanpuod sy 03 Jpng swiogs o spipmo; 0007555 PUng [t JUSEE oY) Sawnsald 334 INDNSIUIWRY Pibd 211
ON

mm mﬁ .Rm o« Ec mnm 09" hmm mmm
5557665 Y99'L 565 978'TZ8%

PHEETELL'ES YYETT ‘§LT mm FrETTELT'ES
(pyel o e N) EMaUSH STA

1aae] gaiy — Lrewtwng ssoy doyg pue {OEV) GOPLI)SITROpY




m

m
HID3dS NOMIAES P ey
IVDIAWA - 5§01 J0LS




ET'99T4
EBHIE




CITY OF PROVIDENCE

Jorge 0. Elerzs, Mayor

June 21, 2017

Councilman John Igliozzi
Chairman, Committee on Finance
Providenca City Hall

25 Dorrance Street

Providence, R1 02903

Dear Chairman Igliozzi:

In consideration of authorization and approval to renew the current Administrative Services Only {ASO) Contract Award for a

term of one year beginning July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018, by the Board of Contract and Supply, piease find the following
items:

a. letter to the Board of Contract & Supply tetter dated April 25, 2017 requesting approval to renew the current
Administrative Services Only (ASO) Contract with Blue Cross Blue Shield of Rhode Island for a term of one (1) year
beginning July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018

b. Administrative Services Only (ASQO) proposal confirmation of terms provided by Mercer Health & Benefits LLC,
documenting a 0% increase or rate pass for FY18

c. Medical Administrative Services Only {ASO) Contract Proposal Rate Sheet from BCBSRI effective July 1, 2017 through
June 30, 2018 :

d. Current Medical Administrative Services Only (ASO) Contract Rate Sheet between the City of Providence and BCBSRt
effective luly 1, 2014 through June 30, 2017

Respectfully Submitted,

Rt gt

Margare’f M. Wingate
Manager of Employee and Retiree Benefits

HUMAN RESOURCES
Providence City Hall | 25 Dorrance Street, Room 401, Providence, Rhode Island 02903
401 4217740 ph | 401273 8510 fax
wWww.providenceri.com




CITY OF PROVIDENCE

Jorge 0. Elorzs, Heyer

April 25, 2017

The Honorable Mayor Jorge Elorza
Chairman, Board of Contract and Supply
City Hall

Providence, RI 02903

Dear Mayor Elorza:

The Department of Hurnan Resources, Benefits Division hereby respectfully requests permission
to extend the November 17, 2014 award of Administrative Services Only (ASO) to administer
the City’s self-insured Medical Plan to:

Blue Cross Blue Shield of Rhode Island
500 Exchange Street
Providence, Rl 02503

The current contract is in effect throngh June 30, 2017 and we are requesting a one year
extension through June 30, 2018. We are requesting the extension of this contract be awarded in
a total amount not to exceed $3,210,536 which represents a 0% increase or rate pass to the
current contract rate of $34.58 (PEPM).

Account: 101-800-51602

Amount: $3.210.536 7

Financial Approval&@&f- £, . )
Lawrence J )
Director of

Respectfully Submitted,
/

st Nlomsat

Margaret M. Wingate
Manager of Employee & Retiree Benefits

HUMAN RESQURCES
Providence City Hall | 25 Dorrance Street, Room 401, Providence, Rhode Island 02903
401 421 7740 ph | 401273 8510 fax
www.providenceri.com




wra.d 10edo j[ JUaWE 04U Ul SHIYS JUSWNIop Ul PAUljIno JUI[0JUS SIENSSE sWnjwid [enuuy

%00
0%
9ES'OIZES
PG RES
Tv69
su eld papung kmm
BTAd

‘510N
VYN woand "sa afuey) %
YN JUBLIND SA 23uey) §
9EG'OTZ'ES 13npo.y J3d Wnialg jenuuy
S 8ES W d3d WnjuRsd
Zr69 {£T0T/£) B[O JUSLINT
SUE|d papung j[o8
LTIAd

14 8904
[emauay pasodolg OSY 9IUapIAtid 9T Ad




EFFECTIVE WITHOUT THE MAYGR'S STGNATURE

Qﬁtp of Probidence

STATE OF RHODE 1L ANLr AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATINS
e

RESOLUTION OF THE cm( couwcu_ .

~ No. 505
EFFECTIVE Novemher 17, 2014
RESOLVED, That the Members of the Providence City Couneil

hereby Authorize Approval of the following Three-Year Contract Extension by the
Board of Contract and Supply, in accordance with Section 21-26 ofthe Code of :

Ordinances,

Blus Cross Blue Shield of Rhode Island

(Human Resources)
srautiva witheut the
IN CITY GOUNCIL Vieyars Slgnature ;
NOV 0 6 2014 ;[t’ - %Zé%‘&fh
Clty Clark

READ AND PASSED ) ACTIMG
M Al

P LERK




City of Providence

Rhode Isiand
Department of City Clerk
MEMORANDUM
DATE: October 6, 2014
TO: Acting Purchasing Ditector
SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF THE RENEWAL OF A CONTRACT, WITH BLUE

CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF RI - HUMAN RESQURCES

CONSIDERED BY:  Board of Contract and Supply

DISPOSITION: VOTED: that the Purchasing Director hereby authorizes approval of

: the renewal of a coniract, with Blue Cross Blue Shield of
RI, for an additional three yeats, for the total
adminisirative fees of Thirly Six Dollars and Sixty Eight
{$36.68) Cents FY135, Thirty Seven Dollars and Sixty
($37.60) Cents FY16 and Thirty Bight Dollars and Fifty
Four ($38.54) Cents FY17, which translaies to a 0%
increase for FY1S and a 2.5% increase for FY16 and
FY17, all in accordance with the request of Margaret M,
Wingate, Manager, in communication. dated Octeber 1,
2014,

ce: Pur Dir,
Conufr,
H. Resoutces ;
File .

Attachment: 2014-10-06-18 Distibution Blue Cross Blue Shield (4953 : Blue Cross Blue Shield of RI)

o o ey N

Second Deputy City Clerk

| Packet Pg. 106 |




Biue Cross
Blue Shield

of Rhode island

Medical Administrative Service Contract Proposal Sheet
Effective July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018

; This Medical Administrative Service Contract Proposal Sheet ["Proposal”) shail serve as the basis for a more detailed
Medical Administrative Service Contract ("Agreamaent”) that will be entered irto by the Partles.

PARTIES:
: 1. City of Providence {"GROUP"}
2. Blue Cross & Blue Shield of Rhade Isfand (“BCBSRI"}

MONTHLY PER-EMPLOYEE CHARGES:
The Monthly Per-Empleyee Charges for each Rating Period is as follows:

fterms July 1, 2017
through
June 20, 2018
e - PR X -
Administrative Fee Base Price Per $38.54
Employee Per Month
Total Monthly Per-Employee Charges $38.54

4 - The Administrative Fee Rase Price presumes that GROUP carves out Rx and Group utilizes BCBSRI as its Stop Loss Carrier.
Inthe event GROUP chooses a Third Party Stap-Loss Carrier, GROUP understands and agrees the Administrative Fee Base
Price shall Incraase by $1.00 per employee per month, which increase shall be effective as of the effective date of a Stap-
Loss agreement with a Third Party Stop-Loss Carriet,

*The Administrative Fee Base Price presumes that GROUP pays claims billing via ACH debit. In the event GROUP chooses to
pay Clalms billing by bank wire transfer, GROUP understands and agrees the Administrative Fee Base Price shall increase by
$1.50 per employee per month, which increase shall be effective on the first of the month foliowing the first bank wire
transfer payment and shall be applied to each month in which bank wire transfer is in effect through June 30, 2018,

*The Administrative Fee Base Prica presumes that GROUP utilizes a Third Party Dental Carrler. In the event GROUP chooses
BCBSRI as its Dentai Carrier, GROUP understands and agrees that the Adinlstrative Fee Base Price shall decrease by $1.00
per employee per month, which decrease shall be effective as of the effective date of 1 Dental agreement with BCBSRI,

Administrative Fee Base Price also Includes:
§55,000 Annual Claim Audit Allowance
530,000 Annual Wellness Allowance to he used at GROUP's discretion

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES

In the event that during the term of the agraemenit, the agreement is terminated by GROUP other than for cause, then
GROUP shall pay to BCBSRI an amount caleulated by multiplying the average humbar of enrolled employees during the final
three (3} months before the term times the then-current Monthly Per-Employee Administrative Fee timas three (3} months.

BCBSRI Underwriting Departmant
Issuad an: March 21, 2017
Rewfsed or: Aprif 25, 2017

This is for itlustrative purposes only. This is not 3 legally binding document,




Blue Cross
Blue Shield
of Rhode tsland

Cost Plus Proposal Sheet
Effective July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2017

This Medical Cost Plus Proposal Sheet (“Proposal”) shall serve as the basis for a more detailed Cost Plus Agreemant
("Agreement”) that will be entered inta by the Parties.

PARTIES; ,
1. City of Providence (“CITY")
2. Blue Cross & Blue Shield of Rhode [sland {“BCBSRI”)

MONTHLY PER-SUBSCRIBER CHARGES:
The Monthly Per-Subscriber Charges for each Rating Period is as follows:

7/1/2014 - 7/1/2015 - 7/1/2016 -
Paid Administrative Fee “** 6/30/2015 6/30/2016 6/30/2017
- BasePrice® $36.68 $37.60 $38.54

'The Paid Administrative Fee presumes that CITY utilizes BCBSRI as its Stop Loss Carrier. [n the event CITY chooses 2
Third Party Stop-Loss Carrier, CITY understands and agrees the Paid Administration Fee, as shown above, shall
increase by $2.50 per Subscriber per month, which increase shzli be effective on the termination date of the Stop-
Loss Agreement between CITY and BCBSRI.

*Tha Paid Administrative Fee presumes that CITY pays claims billing via ACH debit. In the event, CITY chooses ta pay
Claims billing by bank wire transfer, CITY understands and agrees the Paid Administrative Fee shal increase by $1.50
per subscriber per month, which increase shall be effective on the first of the month following the first bank wire
transfer payment and shall be applied to each month in which bank wire transfer is in effect through June 30, 2017.

®The Paid Administrative Fee presumes that BCBSRI will fund $55,000 toward & ¢laims audit to be conducted during
Year 1 and Year 3. BCBSRI will fund $55,000 toward a claims audit in Year 3 assuming CITY accepts a multi-year
offering and remains with BCBSR| for the entire 3 Year period. Upon BCBSRI's receipt of the completed audit
report, BCBSRI shall pay the $55,000 directly to Mercer or anothar third party auditor accepted by the Parties. The
audit shall be conducted in accordance with BCBSRI's then-current policies and procedures regarding external
audits by accounts and their consultants, and no such audit shall be cenducted on a cantingency fee basis.

*The Paid Administrative Fee presumes that BCBSR! will fund £29,000 each year toward Wellness offerings that will
provide Wellness Account Management and Wellness Portal reporting administered by BCBSRI. BCBSRI will fund the
Wellness dollars assuming CITY accepts a multi-year offering and remains with BCBSRI for the entire 3 Year pericd.

*In the event that during the term of the agreement, the agreeament is terminated by CITY other than for cause,
then CITY shall pay to BCBSRI an amount calculated by muliiplying the average number of subscribers enrolled
during the final three (3) months before the term times the then-current Administrative Fea Base Price charge per
subscriber times three (3) menths.

The Base Price presumes that CITY selects a 3 year offer effective July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2017. This offering
is based on status quo benefits.

Issued an: March 28, 2014
BCBSRI Underwriting Department

This is for illustrative purposes only. This is not a legally binding document.




